The Bidder may inspect the site to access 
the material & Model before quoting   

3)Method of Tender e-Tender System (Online Part I-Techno-Commercial 
Bid and Part II- Price Bid) 
Through: https://tntenders.gov.in 

4) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.1,290/-(Rupees One Thousand, Two 
Hundred and Ninety only)paid through online mode 
to the common pool account (as per section-I sl.no.2) .  

5) URL for online bid submission for e-
tender 

https://tntenders.gov.in 

6) Last date for submission of EMD  07.01.2026@12.00 Hrs 

The Bidders who are having valid Permanent EMD with

[...]

ANNEXURE -VI : DECLARATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 206AB 

Annexure-VII : Undertaking in lieu of EMD 

SECTION – I 
EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

1.0 Tenderer should pay the specified amount towards Earnest Money Deposit as 

follows: Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,290/-(Rupees One Thousand Two 

Hundred and Ninety only) to be paid through online payment Gateway mode. 

Scanned copy of the E-receipt duly reflecting the EMD Transaction shall be 

uploaded. 

2.0 a(i) Theonline payment Gateway hasbeen enabledforTNPGCL inTNTenders 
portal(www.tntenders.gov.in). 
All the payments for the tenders like Earnest Money Deposit will be carried out by